No 581-200

09/926750

## IC13 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 2 DEC 2001

29 - 2002 Washington, D.C. 20231				
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterna 101962233 ent or copy thereof.				
Name of Conveying Party(ies):  BERGKVIST, Hakan  BROMS, Elisabet				
Bromo, Engager				
12.12.01				
Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes X No				
4. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other:  Execution Dates: 11162001				
5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application,  X the first execution date of the application is:  11162001  X the filing date of the application is:				
B. Patent No.(s)				
7. Number of applications and patents 1				
8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
10. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr., Reg. #20,851  Name of Person Signing/ Reg. #  Total number of pages excluding cover sheet:  1				

JPH&S 103-11/99

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

	•		O I A I I A I I A I I I I I I I I I I I		
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	BERGKVIST, Håkan		
		(2)	BROMS, Elisabet		
		(3)			
		(4)			
		(5)		and	
		(0)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.0 paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and su undersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets		
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	BABY BJÖRN AB		
(7)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7)	of P.O.Box 595, S-182 1	5 Danderyd, Sweden	
(8)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	(8)	Joint Stock Company of Sweden hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its erritories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as		
(9)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(9)	PCT/SE00/01456		
	Insert Date of signing of		for which the undersigned has (have) executed a		
(10)	Application, or filing date and	(10)	Said application having been executed/filed on		
	Serial No., if known	wan ta i	Serial No		
united and he will not right to	ch interference.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to each one of the International Union for P.  4) The undersigned agree(s) to p.  5) The undersigned hereby auth States resulting from this application reby covenants that he has (they hexecute any agreement in conflict 6) Assignor hereby further assign on sue for, and collect damages for, 7) The undersigned hereby grant the agreement in this assignment.	execute rotection perform orize(s) in or any ave) full herewith as to Assany and any	ignee all claims and causes of action for infingement, all acts of past and future infringement.  Iaw firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Sevent further identification which may be necessary or infinitely.	rich may be necessary in connection with claims train a grant of a valid United States patent to the Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and that he has (they have) not executed, and the patent rights assigned herein, including the Street N.W., Washington, D.C.	
1.1-24-4-4	Ctates Datest and Trademark Office	ce ior re	Cordation of this document.		
	In witness whereof, executed by the	ie under me of in	signed on the date(s) opposite the undersigned november Håkan Bergkvist	(SEAL)	
Date			typed name ventor Elisabet Broms	Thinket Brown (SEAL)	
Date	Nai	me or in	typed name	signature (SEAL)	
Date	Na	me of In	ventortyped name	signature (SEAL)	
Date	Na	me of Ir	ventortyped name	signature (SEAL)	
Date	Na	me of Ir	ventor	signature	
	This assignment should prefera	bly be s	typed name gned before a United States Consul if signed abro he witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign	oad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If	
not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be will be a second of the inventor of the i					
Additional inventor's names and					
on a separate sheet. Witness Witness					

LAW OFFICES OF

## JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

**PATENT REEL: 012501 FRAME: 0838** 

**RECORDED: 12/12/2001**